always endeavours to create and provide an environment that is free from discrimination and harassment including sexual harassment. During the year ended 31 March, 2022, the Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) constituted under said act, did not receive any complaints pertaining to sexual harassment at workplace.  
28. SHARES 
 The Company has issued total 20,10,000 (Twenty Lakhs Ten Thousand) equity shares of INR 100/-(Rupees Hundred each) in the reporting period, as per below details:  

S.No Date Allotment of Shares Number of 
Shares 

Allotted(Face 
Value INR 

100/- each) 

Aggregate 
Amount 
(In INR) 

1 10th January 2022 Bonus issue of Equity Shares 9,90,000 9,90,00,000